



**BID TABULATION FOR PROJECT:**  
**018-392, 073-392,**  
**090E-391**  
**090W-391 Master**  
**PCN IOKP, IOKQ,**  
**IOKR IOKT**  
**BENNETT JACKSON COUNTIES**  
**PIPE and EROSION REPAIR**

Prepared on: 05/17/2007

**Bid Opening Date: 05/03/07 - 2:00 PM**

BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR	
				A-G-E CORP		HAHN CONST		J. H. HILT ENGR		BUSKERUD CONST		BATES CONST		KENZY CONST		QUINN CONST	
				FT. PIERRE, SD		MARTIN, SD		BLACK HAWK, SD		DELL RAPIDS, SD		TWIN BROOKS, SD		FT. PIERRE, SD		RAPID CITY, SD	
BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM
009E0010	Mobilization	1	LS	6,900.00	6,900.00	5,677.11	5,677.11	20,000.00	20,000.00	14,850.00	14,850.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	31,067.00	31,067.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	21	Ft.	1.00	8.00	25.00	200.00	100.00	800.00	70.00	560.00	20.00	160.00	42.00	336.00	25.00	200.00
110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	8	Each	50.00	1,050.00	100.00	2,100.00	75.00	1,575.00	94.00	1,974.00	250.00	5,250.00	100.00	2,100.00	150.00	3,150.00
110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	500	Ft.	0.01	5.00	0.50	250.00	0.01	5.00	0.50	250.00	1.00	500.00	1.00	500.00	4.00	2,000.00
110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	52	Ft.	1.00	52.00	20.00	1,040.00	15.00	780.00	19.00	988.00	20.00	1,040.00	20.00	1,040.00	35.00	1,820.00
110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	15	Each	50.00	750.00	125.00	1,875.00	150.00	2,250.00	95.00	1,425.00	200.00	3,000.00	125.00	1,875.00	150.00	2,250.00
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	5,025	CuYd	8.00	40,200.00	5.50	27,637.50	6.00	30,150.00	9.50	47,737.50	12.00	60,300.00	7.95	39,948.75	12.50	62,812.50
250E0010	Incidental Work	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	21,249.00	21,249.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
450E2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	5	Each	335.00	1,675.00	416.00	2,080.00	400.00	2,000.00	475.00	2,375.00	375.00	1,875.00	449.00	2,245.00	475.00	2,375.00
450E2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	5	Each	50.00	250.00	200.00	1,000.00	50.00	250.00	200.00	1,000.00	300.00	1,500.00	125.00	625.00	200.00	1,000.00
450E2200	24" RCP Sloped End, Furnish	1	Each	335.00	335.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	450.00	450.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	489.00	489.00	450.00	450.00
450E2201	24" RCP Sloped End, Install	1	Each	40.00	40.00	225.00	225.00	100.00	100.00	220.00	220.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	145.00	145.00	200.00	200.00
450E4769	24" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	42	Ft.	24.00	1,008.00	32.50	1,365.00	26.00	1,092.00	21.00	882.00	25.00	1,050.00	30.00	1,260.00	18.00	756.00
450E4770	24" CMP, Install	42	Ft.	8.00	336.00	22.50	945.00	10.00	420.00	21.00	882.00	25.00	1,050.00	26.00	1,092.00	50.00	2,100.00
450E4779	30" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	48	Ft.	28.50	1,368.00	38.70	1,857.60	30.00	1,440.00	25.00	1,200.00	30.00	1,440.00	35.00	1,680.00	22.00	1,056.00
450E4780	30" CMP, Install	48	Ft.	8.00	384.00	26.70	1,281.60	15.00	720.00	26.00	1,248.00	30.00	1,440.00	28.00	1,344.00	40.00	1,920.00
450E4789	36" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	26	Ft.	32.50	845.00	42.00	1,092.00	35.00	910.00	30.00	780.00	35.00	910.00	39.90	1,037.40	27.50	715.00
450E4790	36" CMP, Install	26	Ft.	8.00	208.00	30.00	780.00	20.00	520.00	33.00	858.00	40.00	1,040.00	28.00	728.00	60.00	1,560.00
450E4869	84" CMP 3x14 Gauge, Furnish	12	Ft.	160.00	1,920.00	173.00	2,076.00	175.00	2,100.00	125.00	1,500.00	150.00	1,800.00	192.00	2,304.00	175.00	2,100.00
450E4870	84" CMP, Install	12	Ft.	19.00	228.00	65.00	780.00	75.00	900.00	63.00	756.00	150.00	1,800.00	100.00	1,200.00	300.00	3,600.00
450E5251	78" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2	Each	1,900.00	3,800.00	1,900.00	3,800.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,750.00	3,500.00	17.50	35.00	2,419.00	4,838.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
450E5252	78" CMP Flared End, Install	2	Each	100.00	200.00	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	450.00	900.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	800.00	1,600.00	450.00	900.00
450E5255	84" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2	Each	2,050.00	4,100.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,200.00	4,400.00	2,200.00	4,400.00	2,070.00	4,140.00	2,564.00	5,128.00	2,250.00	4,500.00
450E5256	84" CMP Flared End, Install	2	Each	200.00	400.00	700.00	1,400.00	600.00	1,200.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	825.00	1,650.00	500.00	1,000.00
450E5306	18" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	1	Each	150.00	150.00	160.00	160.00	160.00	160.00	110.00	110.00	250.00	250.00	190.00	190.00	175.00	175.00
450E5307	18" CMP Sloped End, Install	1	Each	50.00	50.00	85.00	85.00	50.00	50.00	115.00	115.00	250.00	250.00	154.00	154.00	200.00	200.00
450E5310	24" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	6	Each	200.00	1,200.00	200.00	1,200.00	205.00	1,230.00	175.00	1,050.00	160.00	960.00	249.00	1,494.00	200.00	1,200.00
450E5311	24" CMP Sloped End, Install	6	Each	50.00	300.00	100.00	600.00	75.00	450.00	135.00	810.00	175.00	1,050.00	195.00	1,170.00	200.00	1,200.00
450E5314	30" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	4	Each	610.00	2,440.00	600.00	2,400.00	650.00	2,600.00	725.00	2,900.00	700.00	2,800.00	775.00	3,100.00	850.00	3,400.00
450E5315	30" CMP Sloped End, Install	4	Each	65.00	260.00	150.00	600.00	100.00	400.00	225.00	900.00	300.00	1,200.00	350.00	1,400.00	250.00	1,000.00
450E5318	36" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	2	Each	833.00	1,666.00	815.00	1,630.00	900.00	1,800.00	1,750.00	3,500.00	1,760.00	3,520.00	1,061.00	2,122.00	1,250.00	2,500.00
450E5319	36" CMP Sloped End, Install	2	Each	65.00	130.00	175.00	350.00	200.00	400.00	300.00	600.00	350.00	700.00	425.00	850.00	350.00	700.00
450E5330	54" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	2	Each	1,910.00	3,820.00	1,900.00	3,800.00	2,100.00	4,200.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	3,285.00	6,570.00	2,564.00	5,128.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
450E5331	54" CMP Sloped End, Install	2	Each	75.00	150.00	400.00	800.00	400.00	800.00	750.00	1,500.00	500.00	1,000.00	900.00	1,800.00	500.00	1,000.00
450E5529	30" CMP Arch 16 Gauge, Furnish	20	Ft.	30.00	600.00	40.00	800.00	32.00	640.00	30.00	600.00	35.00	700.00	39.90	798.00	25.00	500.00
450E5530	30" CMP Arch, Install	20	Ft.	8.00	160.00	30.00	600.00	15.00	300.00	28.00	560.00	35.00	700.00	39.90	798.00	90.00	1,800.00
450E5910	30" CMP Arch Sloped End, Furnish	2	Each	510.00	1,020.00	500.00	1,000.00	550.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,010.00	2,020.00	893.00	1,786.00	750.00	1,500.00
450E5911	30" CMP Arch Sloped End, Install	2	Each	65.00	130.00	200.00	400.00	150.00	300.00	225.00	450.00	300.00	600.00	450.00	900.00	350.00	700.00
450E9000	Reset Pipe	52	Ft.	6.00	312.00	20.00	1,040.00	15.00	780.00	30.00	1,560.00	20.00	1,040.00	21.00	1,092.00	100.00	5,200.00
450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	15	Each	25.00	375.00	175.00	2,625.00	250.00	3,750.00	260.00	3,900.00	250.00	3,750.00	195.00	2,925.00	225.00	3,375.00
620E1030	3 Post Panel	2	Each	110.00	220.00	250.00	500.00	250.00	500.00	225.00	450.00	250.00	500.00	180.00	360.00	250.00	500.00
634E0010	Flagging	100	Hour	20.52	2,052.00	20.52	2,052.00	20.52	2,052.00	20.52	2,052.00	20.52	2,052.00	20.52	2,052.00	20.52	2,052.00
634E0100	Traffic Control	578	Unit	3.50	2,023.00	4.00	2,312.00	3.00	1,734.00	3.90	2,254.20	2.00	1,156.00	4.00	2,312.00	15.00	8,670.00
634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
700E0110	Class A Riprap	20	Ton	45.00	900.00	65.50	1,310.00	40.00	800.00	60.40	1,208.00	60.00	1,200.00	60.00	1,200.00	100.00	2,000.00
700E0210	Class B Riprap	549	Ton	50.00	27,450.00	65.50	35,959.50	40.00	21,960.00	65.20	35,794.80	50.00	27,450.00	48.00	26,352.00	40.00	21,960.00
730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	1	Bu	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	275.00	275.00	150.00	150.00	98.00	98.00	125.00	125.00
730E0200	Type A Permanent Seed Mixture	30	Lb	35.00	1,050.00	50.00	1,500.00	50.00	1,500.00	40.00	1,200.00	41.00	1,230.00	25.00	750.00	42.50	1,275.00
732E0100	Mulching	3	Ton	300.00	900.00	250.00	750.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	315.00	945.00	300.00	900.00	140.00	420.00	300.00	900.00
734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	500	Ft.	6.00	3,000.00	3.00	1,500.00	5.00	2,500.00	5.00	2,500.00	7.00	3,500.00	5.25	2,625.00	7.50	3,750.00
734E0610	Mucking, Silt Fence	10	CuYd	0.01	0.10	2.00	20.00	20.00	200.00	3.50	35.00	2.00	20.00	5.00	50.00	1.50	15.00
734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	100	Ft.	0.01	1.00	1.50	150.00	1.00	100.00	1.00</							